CITY OF LOS ANGELES CALIFORNIA

Palms Neighborhood Council Business & Beautification Committee

Josh Nadel, Chair (Josh.Nadel@palmsnc.la) Natasia Gascon, Member (Natasia.Gascon@palmsnc.la) Nicky Geiger, Member (NickGeiger05@icloud.com) Eric Holmes, Member (ECHolmes8@gmail.com) Eugena Lee, Member (EugenaLee8@gmail.com) Charly Masjedi, Member (MasjediC@gmail.com) Isabelle Shtorch, Member (IsabelleShtorch12@gmail.com) Nick Smith, Member (Nick.Smith@palmsnc.la) Sadie Stein, Member (SadieStein1331@gmail.com) Stephen Zimmerman, Member (StephenZimm1@gmail.com)



PALMS NEIGHBORHOOD COUNCIL



Los Angeles, CA 90034

www.palmsnc.la facebook.com/PalmsNC @palmsnc

SPECIAL Joint Board AND Business & Beautification Committee Meeting Agenda Wednesday, May 17th, 2023 – 7:00 pm Fire Station 43 - 3690 Motor Avenue, Los Angeles, CA 90034

The Neighborhood Council system enables meaningful civic participation for all Angelenos and serves as a voice for improving government responsiveness to local communities and their needs. We are an advisory body to the City of Los Angeles, comprised of stakeholder volunteers who are devoted to the mission of improving our communities.

If you are compensated to monitor, attend, or speak at this meeting, City law may require you to register as a lobbyist and report your activity. See Los Angeles Municipal Code Section 48.01 et seq. More information is available at ethics.lacity.org/lobbying. For assistance, please contact the Ethics Commission at (213) 978-1960 or ethics.commission@lacity.org.

CANCELLED